SIZE up to
1,100V 170 & 250A
Male Cable-Mount Coupler c/w Cover
Female Equipment-Mount Couplers
Bronze Version (Cable-Mount & Equipment-Mount)
INTRODUCTION
IMG offers a new line of Medium Voltage Cable Coupler Systems designed and
manufactured for use in various mining (OP/UG), tunneling, power generation, sea

• 170A Available in Cable Range from # 8 – # 2 AWG
• 250A Available in Cable Range from # 2 – 2/O AWG
COMPLETE COUPLER PART NUMBERING GUIDE
SPECIAL OPTIONS
2 - Second Control Pin
COUPLER TYPE
CS  - CABLE-MOUNT COUPLER
CB  - BRONZE CABLE-MOUNT COUPLER
EM - EQUIPMENT-MOUNT COUPLER
EB  - BRONZE EQUIPMENT-MOUNT
O.D. OF CABLE
JACKET
Specify exact
outside diameter
of cable jacket in
millimetres
VOLTAGE,
AMPERAGE (Max.)
1170    - 1.1kV, 170A
1250    - 1.1kV, 250A
CS M 1250 - 2/0 - ## - Y 2
CONFIGURATION
F  - FEMALE
M  - MALE
CABLE CHART
(For Coupler Ratings)
170 Amp Rating 250 Amp Rating
8 -  #8 AWG WIRE
6 -  #6 AWG WIRE
4 -  #4 AWG WIRE
2 -  #2 AWG WIRE
2 -  #2 AWG WIRE
1 -  #1 AWG WIRE
1/0 -  1/0 AWG WIRE
2/0 -  2/0 AWG WIRE
POWDER-COAT OPTIONS
x  - NO-PAINT
O  - ORANGE
W  - WHITE
R  - RED
Y - YELLOW
B - BLUE
G - GREEN
ORDERING PROCEDURE:
Determine  the
a) Maximum current Amps required